
International calling (Fixed)

 Afghanistan  Bangladesh  Bhutan  India  Maldives  Nepal  Pakistan  Sri Lanka  Skype Google

Afghanistan 0.24                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.31                  0.17                  0.22                  0.37                  0.27                  

Bangladesh 0.10                  0.33                  0.24                  0.22                  0.16                  0.06                  0.16                  0.14                                     0.07 

Bhutan - 0.19                  0.24                  0.46                  0.19                  0.17                  0.16                  0.24                                     0.18 

India - 0.14                  0.10                  0.22                  0.16                  0.06                  0.03                  0.09                                     0.02 

Maldives - 0.48                  0.33                  0.82                  0.52                  0.33                  0.77                  0.68                                     0.70 

Nepal - 0.22                  0.33                  0.24                  0.39                  0.17                  0.16                  0.35                                     0.19 

Pakistan - 0.14                  0.33                  0.24                  0.26                  0.16                  0.16                  0.15                                     0.09 

Sri Lanka - 0.14                  0.33                  0.15                  0.22                  0.16                  0.17                  0.15                                     0.12 

Malaysia 0.10                  0.07                  0.82                  0.24                  0.23                  0.39                  0.02                  0.11                  0.02                                     0.02 

Singapore 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.24                  0.20                  0.39                  0.08                  0.11                  0.02                                     0.02 

Thailand 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.24                  0.23                  0.39                  0.11                  0.19                  0.12                                     0.02 

China 0.10                  0.07                  0.55                  0.24                  0.20                  0.39                  0.02                  0.11                  0.02                                     0.02 

Hong Kong 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.24                  0.23                  0.39                  0.02                  0.11                  0.02                                     0.02 

Japan 0.10                  0.07                  0.55                  0.24                  0.26                  0.39                  0.02                  0.06                  0.03                                     0.02 

Mongolia - 0.17                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.11                  0.35                  0.22                                     0.10 

Austral-Asia Australia 0.10                  0.10                  0.33                  0.24                  0.26                  0.39                  0.02                  0.06                  0.02                                     0.02 

France 0.10                  0.07                  0.55                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.02                  0.06                  0.02                                     0.02 

Germany 0.10                  0.07                  0.55                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.02                  0.06                  0.02                                     0.02 

Italy 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.02                  0.04                  0.02                                     0.02 

South East Asia

Europe

East Asia

SAARC

Country

Italy 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.02                  0.04                  0.02                                     0.02 

Sweden 0.10                  0.12                  0.33                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.02                  0.11                  0.02                                     0.02 

Switzerland 0.10                  0.10                  0.33                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.06                  0.11                  0.02                                     0.02 

UK 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.15                  0.32                  0.39                  0.02                  0.06                  0.02                                     0.02 

Bahamas - 0.10                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.11                  0.35                  0.12                                     0.10 

Canada 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.15                  0.20                  0.39                  0.02                  0.04                  0.02                   Free 

Cuba - 0.90                  0.82                  0.82                  0.59                  1.03                  0.78                  0.77                  1.15                                     0.98 

Mexico 0.10                  0.19                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.11                  0.11                  0.11                                     0.10 

US 0.10                  0.07                  0.33                  0.15                  0.20                  0.39                  0.02                  0.04                  0.02                   Free 

Argentina - 0.10                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.11                  0.31                  0.04                                     0.02 

Brazil 0.10                  0.17                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.11                  0.31                  0.06                                     0.03 

Chile - 0.24                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.11                  0.35                  0.02                                     0.03 

Peru - 0.17                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.56                  0.08                                     0.04 

Uruguay - 0.17                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.56                  0.13                                     0.07 

Venezuela - 0.12                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.77                  0.06                                     0.02 

Botswana - 0.22                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.31                  0.16                                     0.11 

DR Congo - 0.29                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.56                  0.38                                     0.28 

Egypt - 0.17                  0.82                  0.24                  0.32                  0.39                  0.17                  0.31                  0.19                                     0.13 

South Africa - 0.12                  0.55                  0.24                  0.32                  0.39                  0.11                  0.11                  0.07                                     0.05 

Tanzania - - 0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.35                  0.32                                     0.21 

Tunisia - 0.29                  0.82                  0.24                  0.39                  0.39                  0.22                  0.77                  0.40                                     0.31 
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Lebanon - 0.19                  0.82                  0.24                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.22                  0.13                                     0.10 

Iran - 0.14                  0.82                  0.24                  0.39                  0.39                  0.17                  0.31                  0.13                                     0.10 

Saudi Arabia - 0.19                  0.82                  0.24                  0.32                  0.39                  0.10                  0.17                  0.25                                     0.11 

Turkey 0.10                  0.10                  0.82                  0.24                  0.32                  0.39                  0.11                  0.11                  0.04                                     0.03 

UAE - 0.19                  0.55                  0.24                  0.32                  0.39                  0.13                  0.16                  0.28                                     0.19 

1 USD 49.25                82.96                49.06                49.06                15.20                77.32                90.19                114.05              1.00                  1.00                  
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International calling (Mobile)

 Afghanistan  Bangladesh  Bhutan  India  Maldives  Nepal  Pakistan  Sri Lanka  Skype Google

Afghanistan 0.24                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.31                  0.22                  0.70                  0.37                  0.27                  

Bangladesh 0.46                  0.37                  0.20                  0.22                  0.16                  0.09                  0.19                  0.14                                     0.07 

Bhutan 0.46                  0.19                  0.20                  0.46                  0.19                  0.19                  0.53                  0.24                                     0.18 

India 0.46                  0.14                  0.10                  0.22                  0.16                  0.07                  0.05                  0.09                                     0.02 

Maldives 0.46                  0.48                  0.37                  0.92                  0.52                  0.76                  0.70                  0.68                                     0.70 

Nepal 0.46                  0.22                  0.37                  0.20                  0.39                  0.22                  0.31                  0.35                                     0.19 

Pakistan 0.46                  0.14                  0.37                  0.24                  0.26                  0.16                  0.19                  0.15                                     0.09 

Sri Lanka 0.46                  0.14                  0.37                  0.24                  0.22                  0.16                  0.15                  0.15                                     0.12 

Malaysia 0.46                  0.07                  0.92                  0.15                  0.23                  0.39                  0.07                  0.10                  0.02                                     0.02 

Singapore 0.46                  0.07                  0.37                  0.15                  0.20                  0.39                  0.03                  0.10                  0.02                                     0.02 

Thailand 0.46                  0.07                  0.37                  0.15                  0.23                  0.39                  0.03                  0.10                  0.12                                     0.02 

China 0.46                  0.07                  0.61                  0.24                  0.20                  0.39                  0.03                  0.06                  0.02                                     0.02 

Hong Kong 0.46                  0.07                  0.37                  0.20                  0.23                  0.39                  0.03                  0.10                  0.02                                     0.02 

Japan 0.46                  0.07                  0.61                  0.24                  0.26                  0.39                  0.07                  0.19                  0.03                                     0.02 

Mongolia 0.46                  0.17                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.19                  0.19                  0.22                                     0.10 

Country

SAARC

South East Asia

East Asia

Mongolia 0.46                  0.17                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.19                  0.19                  0.22                                     0.10 

Austral-Asia Australia 0.51                  0.10                  0.37                  0.13                  0.26                  0.39                  0.03                  0.19                  0.02                                     0.02 

France 0.51                  0.07                  0.61                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.03                  0.22                  0.02                                     0.02 

Germany 0.51                  0.07                  0.61                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.03                  0.19                  0.02                                     0.02 

Italy 0.51                  0.07                  0.37                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.03                  0.22                  0.02                                     0.02 

Sweden 0.51                  0.12                  0.37                  0.13                  0.32                  0.39                  0.03                  0.22                  0.02                                     0.02 

Switzerland 0.51                  0.10                  0.37                  0.13                  0.32                  0.39                  0.03                  0.22                  0.02                                     0.02 

UK 0.51                  0.07                  0.37                  0.13                  0.32                  0.39                  0.02                  0.19                  0.02                                     0.02 

Bahamas 0.51                  0.10                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.33                  0.18                  0.12                                     0.10 

Canada 0.51                  0.07                  0.37                  0.13                  0.20                  0.39                  0.02                  0.10                  0.02                   Free 

Cuba 0.51                  0.90                  0.92                  2.04                  0.59                  1.03                  1.10                  0.96                  1.15                                     0.98 

Mexico 0.51                  0.19                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.35                  0.11                                     0.10 

US 0.51                  0.07                  0.37                  0.13                  0.20                  0.39                  0.02                  0.10                  0.02                   Free 

Argentina 0.51                  0.07                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.14                  0.22                  0.04                                     0.02 

Brazil 0.51                  0.17                  0.92                  0.20                  0.59                  0.39                  0.23                  0.26                  0.06                                     0.03 

Chile 0.51                  0.24                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.22                  0.02                                     0.03 
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Peru 0.51                  0.17                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.19                  0.70                  0.08                                     0.04 

Uruguay 0.51                  0.17                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.70                  0.13                                     0.07 

Venezuela 0.51                  0.12                  0.92                  0.20                  0.59                  0.39                  0.17                  0.70                  0.06                                     0.02 

Botswana 0.61                  0.22                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.19                  0.31                  0.16                                     0.11 

DR Congo 0.61                  0.29                  0.92                  0.41                  0.59                  0.39                  0.40                  0.70                  0.38                                     0.28 

Egypt 0.61                  0.17                  0.92                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.18                  0.26                  0.19                                     0.13 

South Africa 0.61                  0.12                  0.61                  0.24                  0.32                  0.39                  0.27                  0.24                  0.07                                     0.05 

Tanzania 0.61                  0.19                  0.92                  0.20                  0.59                  0.39                  0.28                  0.35                  0.32                                     0.21 

Tunisia 0.61                  0.29                  0.92                  1.02                  0.39                  0.39                  0.40                  0.70                  0.40                                     0.31 

Lebanon 0.46                  0.19                  0.92                  0.31                  0.59                  0.39                  0.21                  0.26                  0.13                                     0.10 

Iran 0.46                  0.14                  0.92                  0.24                  0.39                  0.39                  0.09                  0.26                  0.13                                     0.10 

Saudi Arabia 0.46                  0.19                  0.92                  0.22                  0.32                  0.39                  0.12                  0.26                  0.25                                     0.11 

Turkey 0.46                  0.10                  0.92                  0.20                  0.32                  0.39                  0.10                  0.31                  0.04                                     0.03 

UAE 0.46                  0.19                  0.61                  0.22                  0.32                  0.39                  0.13                  0.26                  0.28                                     0.19 

1 USD 49.25                82.96                49.06                49.06                15.20                77.32                90.19                114.05              1.00                  1.00                  
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About International Voice Benchmarks:

LIRNEasia compiles and publishes the above

Please visit 

http://lirneasia.net/projects/2010-12-idrc-main-project/indicators-continued/benchmarks/

LIRNEasia is a regional think tank whose mission is to improve the lives of the people of the emerging Asia- Pacific by facilitating their use of 

ICTs and related infrastructures; by catalyzing the reform of laws, policies and regulations to enable those uses through the conduct of policy-

relevant research, training and advocacy with the emphasis on building in-situ expertise.


